STMicroelectronics - SPC560P54L5BEABY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0.080 0.0031
DocID18340 Rev 6 101/105
SPC56xP54x, SPC56xP60x Ordering information
104
5 Ordering information
Figure 40. Ordering information scheme(h)
h. Not all configurations are available on the market. Please contact your ST sales representative to get the list of
orderable commercial part number.
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
X = Tape and Reel 90°

A = 5 V, 64 MHz
B = 3,3 V, 64 MHz

A = “Airbag” feature set
F = “Full feature” set

E = Data flash memory

B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C

L5 = LQFP144
L3 = LQFP100

60 = 1 MB
54 = 768 KB

P = SPC56xP54x/SPC56xP60x family

A = Dual core e200z0h
0 = Single core e200z0h

SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 60 YA P CL3 EFA
Example code:
Product identifier
Revision history SPC56xP54x, SPC56xP60x
102/105 DocID18340 Rev 6
6 Revision history
Table 44 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 44. Document revision history
Date Revision Substantive changes
21-Dec-2010 1 Initial release
18-Oct-2011 2
In the Feature list: 
Revised the first bullet.
Changed “Up to 82 GPIO” to “Up to 80 GPIO”
Changed “and 82 GPIO” to “and 49 GPIO”
Changed “FlexRay module“ to “1 FlexRay™ module”.
Added Section 1.5: Feature details
Table 4: SPC56xP54x/SPC56xP60x series block summary, added
FlexRay entry.
In the “LQFP176 pinout (top view)” figure:
– Pin 104 now is TDI, was PB[5]
– Pin 107 now is TDO, was PB[4]
– Pin 71 now is NC, was OKOUT
– Pin 72 now is NC, was OKOUT_B
– Pin 87 now is NC, was NBYPASS_HV
– Pin 88 now is NC, was IPP_LIVI_B_VDDIO
Table 7: Pin muxing:
PB[6] was clk_out_div5, is now clk_out_div256
Removed PB[4] and PB[5] rows
In the A[3] row, changed ABS[2] to ABS[1]
Section 3.11: DC electrical characteristics, added “Peripherals supply
current (5 V and 3.3 V)” table
Table 14: EMI testing specifications, removed all references to SAE
Replaced both Table 12: Thermal characteristics for 144-pin LQFP and
Table 13: Thermal characteristics for 100-pin LQFP
Table 30: PLLMRFM electrical specifications (VDDPLL = 1.08 V to
1.32 V, VSS = VSSPLL = 0 V, TA = TL  to TH), changed the max value
of fSYS from 120 to 64
Table 33: Program and erase specifications: